

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE NO: **W.P.No.5413 of 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
11.	13.04.2026	<p><b><u>TMD,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Standing Counsel for the respondents-corporation submitted that the counter affidavit has been filed today in the Registry.</p> <p>List on 15.06.2026.</p> <p>Registry is directed to delete this matter from the caption “for appearance”.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>TMD,J</u></b> PRN</p>	<p>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</p>